CARES ACT FUNDING FOR STATE, TERRITORY, AND REGIONAL ARTS AGENCIES

Of the $75 million of CARES Act funding, the Arts Endowment awarded the following funds within 18 days of the
legislation's passage.

State and Territory Arts Organizations Funding
Allocation
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Alaska Department of Education and Early Development

Alabama State Council on the Arts

Arkansas Arts Council

American Samoa Council on Arts, Culture & Humanities
Arizona Commission on the Arts

California Arts Council

Creative Industries Division

Connecticut State Office of the Arts, Dept. of Economic & Community
Development
District of Columbia Commission on the Arts and Humanities

Delaware Division of the Arts
Florida Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs
Georgia Department of Economic Development, Georgia Council for the Arts

Guam Council on the Arts and Humanities

Hawaii State Foundation on Culture and the Arts

lowa Arts Council

Idaho Commission on the Arts

Illinois Arts Council

Indiana Arts Commission

Kansas Department of Commerce

Kentucky Arts Council

Division of the Arts, Louisiana Department of Culture, Recreation, & Tourism

Massachusetts Cultural Council
Maryland State Arts Council

Maine Arts Commission

Michigan Council for Arts and Cultural Affairs, Michigan Strategic Fund
Minnesota State Arts Board

Missouri State Council on the Arts
Mississippi Arts Commission

Montana Arts Council

North Carolina Arts Council

North Dakota Council on the Arts
Nebraska Arts Council

New Hampshire State Council on the Arts
New Jersey State Council on the Arts
New Mexico Arts

Nevada Arts Council

New York State Council on the Arts
Ohio Arts Council

Oklahoma Arts Council

Oregon Arts Commission
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts
Instituto de Cultura Puertorriquena
Rhode Island State Council on the Arts

$421,500.00

$457,900.00
$441,500.00
$164,600.00
$478,700.00
$760,400.00
$465,400.00
$446,200.00

$421,300.00
$423,600.00
$602,800.00
$507,900.00

$164,600.00
$427,500.00
$442,700.00
$430,700.00
$525,800.00
$473,900.00
$440,600.00
$454,100.00
$455,700.00

$475,300.00
$467,900.00
$426,800.00
$502,400.00
$464,400.00
$468,700.00
$441,100.00
$424,400.00
$506,800.00
$421,700.00
$432,000.00
$427,000.00
$492,700.00
$433,400.00
$442,000.00
$585,100.00
$517,200.00
$449,700.00
$452,000.00
$527,000.00
$443,000.00
$424,300.00



SC South Carolina Arts Commission $460,100.00

SD South Dakota Arts Council $422,800.00
TN Tennessee Arts Commission $474,800.00
TX Texas Commission on the Arts $668,500.00
uT Utah Arts Council $443,100.00
VA Virginia Commission for the Arts $489,700.00
VI Virgin Islands Council on the Arts $200,100.00
VT Vermont Council on the Arts $420,500.00
WA Washington State Arts Commission $481,600.00
Wi Wisconsin Arts Board, Department of Tourism $466,000.00
WAY West Virginia Division of Culture and History/Arts Section $430,800.00
WY Wyoming Arts Council $420,100.00
| | Regional Arts Organizations | |
Serving IA, IL, IN, Arts Midwest $757,100.00
MI, MN, ND, OH,

SD, WI

Serving AR, KS, Mid-America Arts Alliance $641,900.00
MO, NE, OK, TX

Serving DC, DE, Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation, Inc. $819,500.00
MD, NJ, NY, PA,

VA, VI, WV

Serving CT, MA, New England Foundation for the Arts $568,100.00
ME, NH, RI, VT

Serving AL, FL,  South Arts Inc. $784,200.00
GA, KY, LA, MS,

NC, SC, TN

Serving AK, AZ, Western States Arts Federation $1,043,800.00
CA, CO, HI, ID,

MT, NM, NV, OR,

UT, WA, WY

_ National Service Organization

Serving 50 states National Assembly of State Arts Agencies $75,000.00
and 6
jurisdictions

Administrative $300,000.00
costs, 1 percent

. ftota | _ $30,000,000

The Arts Endowment used the same formula to determine the amounts for the CARES Act funding as it does to
determine amounts for the partnership agreements to these groups every year. The formula for award of the 40
percent share is Congressionally mandated and set forth in the agency's legislation.

Regarding the states' share of the 40 percent, three-quarters of that is awarded as follows: Each state begins with a
base amount of $200,000, then, any state with a population greater than 200,000 shares equally in the remainder.

The remaining one quarter of the 40 percent is awarded based upon Arts Endowment policy (also as provided in the
Congressional mandate) with additional funding to the states and territories based upon population, and to the
regional arts organizations and the National Assembly of State Arts Agencies.
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