## CARES ACT FUNDING FOR STATE, TERRITORY, AND REGIONAL ARTS AGENCIES

Of the \$75 million of CARES Act funding, the Arts Endowment awarded the following funds within 18 days of the legislation's passage.

State(s)	State and Territory Arts Organizations	Funding Allocation
AK	Alaska Department of Education and Early Development	\$421,500.00
AL	Alabama State Council on the Arts	\$457,900.00
AR	Arkansas Arts Council	\$441,500.00
AS	American Samoa Council on Arts, Culture & Humanities	\$164,600.00
AZ	Arizona Commission on the Arts	\$478,700.00
CA	California Arts Council	\$760,400.00
CO	Creative Industries Division	\$465,400.00
СТ	Connecticut State Office of the Arts, Dept. of Economic & Community Development	\$446,200.00
DC	District of Columbia Commission on the Arts and Humanities	\$421,300.00
DE	Delaware Division of the Arts	\$423,600.00
FL	Florida Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs	\$602,800.00
GA	Georgia Department of Economic Development, Georgia Council for the Arts	\$507,900.00
GU	Guam Council on the Arts and Humanities	\$164,600.00
HI	Hawaii State Foundation on Culture and the Arts	\$427,500.00
IA	Iowa Arts Council	\$442,700.00
ID	Idaho Commission on the Arts	\$430,700.00
IL	Illinois Arts Council	\$525,800.00
IN	Indiana Arts Commission	\$473,900.00
KS	Kansas Department of Commerce	\$440,600.00
KY	Kentucky Arts Council	\$454,100.00
LA	Division of the Arts, Louisiana Department of Culture, Recreation, & Tourism	\$455,700.00
MA	Massachusetts Cultural Council	\$475,300.00
MD	Maryland State Arts Council	\$467,900.00
ME	Maine Arts Commission	\$426,800.00
MI	Michigan Council for Arts and Cultural Affairs, Michigan Strategic Fund	\$502,400.00
MN	Minnesota State Arts Board	\$464,400.00
MO	Missouri State Council on the Arts	\$468,700.00
MS	Mississippi Arts Commission	\$441,100.00
MT	Montana Arts Council	\$424,400.00
NC	North Carolina Arts Council	\$506,800.00
ND	North Dakota Council on the Arts	\$421,700.00
NE	Nebraska Arts Council	\$432,000.00
NH	New Hampshire State Council on the Arts	\$427,000.00
NJ	New Jersey State Council on the Arts	\$492,700.00
NM	New Mexico Arts	\$433,400.00
NV	Nevada Arts Council	\$442,000.00
NY	New York State Council on the Arts	\$585,100.00
ОН	Ohio Arts Council	\$517,200.00
OK	Oklahoma Arts Council	\$449,700.00
OR	Oregon Arts Commission	\$452,000.00
PA	Pennsylvania Council on the Arts	\$527,000.00
PR	Instituto de Cultura Puertorriquena	\$443,000.00
RI	Rhode Island State Council on the Arts	\$424,300.00

SC	South Carolina Arts Commission	\$460,100.00
SD	South Dakota Arts Council	\$422,800.00
TN	Tennessee Arts Commission	\$474,800.00
TX	Texas Commission on the Arts	\$668,500.00
UT	Utah Arts Council	\$443,100.00
VA	Virginia Commission for the Arts	\$489,700.00
VI	Virgin Islands Council on the Arts	\$200,100.00
VT	Vermont Council on the Arts	\$420,500.00
WA	Washington State Arts Commission	\$481,600.00
WI	Wisconsin Arts Board, Department of Tourism	\$466,000.00
WV	West Virginia Division of Culture and History/Arts Section	\$430,800.00
WY	Wyoming Arts Council	\$420,100.00

	Regional Arts Organizations	
Serving IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, ND, OH, SD, WI	Arts Midwest	\$757,100.00
Serving AR, KS, MO, NE, OK, TX	Mid-America Arts Alliance	\$641,900.00
Serving DC, DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, VI, WV	Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation, Inc.	\$819,500.00
Serving CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT	New England Foundation for the Arts	\$568,100.00
Serving AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN	South Arts Inc.	\$784,200.00
Serving AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NM, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY	Western States Arts Federation	\$1,043,800.00

	National Service Organization	
Serving 50 states	National Assembly of State Arts Agencies	\$75,000.00
and 6		
jurisdictions		

Administrative \$300,000.00 costs, 1 percent

The Arts Endowment used the same formula to determine the amounts for the CARES Act funding as it does to determine amounts for the partnership agreements to these groups every year. The formula for award of the 40 percent share is Congressionally mandated and set forth in the agency's legislation.

Regarding the states' share of the 40 percent, three-quarters of that is awarded as follows: Each state begins with a base amount of \$200,000, then, any state with a population greater than 200,000 shares equally in the remainder.

The remaining one quarter of the 40 percent is awarded based upon Arts Endowment policy (also as provided in the Congressional mandate) with additional funding to the states and territories based upon population, and to the regional arts organizations and the National Assembly of State Arts Agencies.